Incident Date
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Report Number
RMP23-000001
RMP23-000002

RMP23-000003
RMP23-000004
RMP23-000005
RMP23-000006
RMP23-000007
RMP23-000008
RMP23-000009
RMP23-000010
RMP23-000011
RMP23-000012
RMP23-000013
RMP23-000014
RMP23-000015
RMP23-000016
RMP23-000017
RMP23-000019
RMP23-000018
RMP23-000020

RMP23-000021
RMP23-000022

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2205 EASTMAN ST
1693 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1701
ALGONQUIN RD

4015 ALGONQUIN RD
1701 ALGONQUIN RD
1950 PLUM GROVE RD
2202 ALGONQUIN RD
2218 ALGONQUIN RD
2206 ALGONQUIN RD
2208 ALGONQUIN RD
2210 ALGONQUIN RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
2216 ALGONQUIN RD
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
2204 ALGONQUIN RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
2059 HICKS RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

2258 ALGONQUIN PKWY

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
3223 ALGONQUIN RD
5568 ELIZABETH PL
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD

Incident

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
LOUD PARTY

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/2/2023 9:41:33 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/1/2023 RMP23-000023 1800 WINNETKA CIR BATTERY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023 5400 ASTOR LN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2023 2408 GEORGE ST WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
1/1/2023 APPROX LOC:1800 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
WINNETKA CIR
1/1/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2023 RMP23-000024 4200 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023 RMP23-000025 ALGONQUIN RD/ESSEX PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WAY
1/1/2023 RMP23-000026 4943 WEBER DR LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023 RMP23-000027 2059 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023 APPROX LOC:4728 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ARBOR DR
1/1/2023 4732 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL
1/1/2023 1319 GOLF RD CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2023 RMP23-000028 2404 FLICKER LN AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/1/2023 RMP23-000029 2402 CARDINAL DR FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PROP
1/1/2023 RMP23-000030 1800 WINNETKA CIR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2023 TAFT AVE / S PLUM WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
1/1/2023 4023 BLUEBIRD LN AMBULANCE CALL
1/1/2023 RMP23-000031 3400 WELLINGTON CT 911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RESPONSE
1/1/2023 RMP23-000032 2310 EASTMAN ST SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023 RMP23-000033 2915 CARDINAL DR STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/2/2023 9:41:33 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

1/1/2023

1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023

1/1/2023

1/1/2023
1/1/2023

1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023

1/1/2023

1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023

RMP23-000034
RMP23-000037
RMP23-000035
RMP23-000035
RMP23-000036

RMP23-000038

RMP23-000039
RMP23-000040

RMP23-000041
RMP23-000042
RMP23-000043

RMP23-000044

RMP23-000045
RMP23-000047
RMP23-000046

1460 GOLF RD

4902 ALGONQUIN PKWY

4200 KIRCHOFF RD
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: 2182
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:3112
KIRCHOFF RD

2220 HICKS RD

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID

AVE
4702 ARBOR DR

1900 GOLF RD

5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1930 CENTRAL RD
122 NEW CASTLE CT
4734 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

4716 ARBOR DR
2907 WILKE RD

4734 ARBOR DR
1735 ALGONQUIN RD
4700 ARBOR DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
THEFT

UNWANTED SUBJECT
UNWANTED SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
LIGHT MALFUNCTION

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
UNWANTED SUBJECT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
SUICDAL SUBJECT
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORIST ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
LOUD PARTY

THREAT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/2/2023 9:41:33 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/1/2023 APPROX LOC:5005 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
NEWPORT DR
1/1/2023 RMP23-000048 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
1/1/2023 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
1/1/2023 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
1/1/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
1/1/2023 RMP23-000049 1300 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023 RMP23-000050 53 N RAMP/RT 62 TRAFFIC STOP
1/1/2023 RMP23-000051 1460 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023 RMP23-000052 3600 BERDNICK ST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/2/2023 9:41:33 AM



