



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/1/2023	RMP23-000001	2205 EASTMAN ST	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/1/2023	RMP23-000002	1693 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000003	4015 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000004	1701 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000005	1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000006	2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000007	2218 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000008	2206 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000009	2208 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000010	2210 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000011	3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000012	2216 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000013	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000014	2204 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000015	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000016	2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000017	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000019	2258 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000018	3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000020	3223 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023		5568 ELIZABETH PL	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/1/2023	RMP23-000021	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000022	4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/1/2023	RMP23-000023	1800 WINNETKA CIR	BATTERY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023		5400 ASTOR LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2023		2408 GEORGE ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2023		APPROX LOC:1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000024	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000025	ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX WAY	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000026	4943 WEBER DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000027	2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023		APPROX LOC:4728 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/1/2023		1319 GOLF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000028	2404 FLICKER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/1/2023	RMP23-000029	2402 CARDINAL DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000030	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2023		TAFT AVE / S PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2023		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/1/2023	RMP23-000031	3400 WELLINGTON CT	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000032	2310 EASTMAN ST	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000033	2915 CARDINAL DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/1/2023	RMP23-000034	1460 GOLF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000037	4902 ALGONQUIN PKWY	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/1/2023	RMP23-000035	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/1/2023	RMP23-000035	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000036	APPROX LOC: 2182 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
1/1/2023		APPROX LOC:3112 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2023		2220 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/1/2023	RMP23-000038	ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000039	4702 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/1/2023	RMP23-000040	1900 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/1/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/1/2023	RMP23-000041	1930 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000042	122 NEW CASTLE CT	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/1/2023	RMP23-000043	4734 ARBOR DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000044	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/1/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/1/2023	RMP23-000045	2907 WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/1/2023	RMP23-000047	4734 ARBOR DR	LOUD PARTY	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/1/2023	RMP23-000046	1735 ALGONQUIN RD	THREAT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/1/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/1/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000048	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/1/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/1/2023	RMP23-000049	1300 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000050	53 N RAMP/RT 62	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/1/2023	RMP23-000051	1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/1/2023	RMP23-000052	3600 BERDNICK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT